
 
 

 

2024 USA BASKETBALL 3x3 WOMEN’S U23 NATIONS LEAGUE ROSTER 
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 

 
# NAME  POS HT AGE* COLLEGE HOMETOWN   

10  Christina Dalce F 6-2 21 University of Maryland Edison, NJ  

13  Morgan Maly G/F 6-1 22 Creighton University Crete, NE  

9  Cotie McMahon G/F 6-0 20 Ohio State University  Centerville, OH  

4  Lucy Olsen G 5-9 21 University of Iowa  Collegeville, PA  

12  Mikaylah Williams G 6-0 19 Louisiana State University Bossier City, LA   

15  Serah Williams F 6-4 20 University of Wisconsin Brooklyn, NY  

 
Head Coach: Christina Batastini  
 
*Ages as of July 5, 2024 
 

2024 USA BASKETBALL 3x3 MEN’S U23 NATIONS LEAGUE ROSTER 
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 

 
# NAME  POS HT AGE* COLLEGE HOMETOWN   

6  Finley Bizjack G 6-4 19 Butler University Trophy Club, Texas   

4  Bryce Butler G/F 6-5 23 College of Charleston Latrobe, PA  

12  Dalen Davis G 6-0 19 Princeton University Chicago, IL  

10  Jacob Harvey G 5-11 21 Trinity University Huffman, TX  

15  Boden Kapke F 6-11 19 Butler University Victoria, MN  

13  Caden Pierce F 6-7 20 Princeton University Glen Ellyn, Ill.  

 
Head Coach: Craig Moore  
 
*Ages as of July 5, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

2024 USA BASKETBALL 3x3 WOMEN’S U23 NATIONS LEAGUE ROSTER 
NUMERICAL ROSTER 

 
# NAME  POS HT AGE* COLLEGE HOMETOWN   

4  Lucy Olsen G 5-9 21 University of Iowa  Collegeville, PA  

9  Cotie McMahon G/F 6-0 20 Ohio State University  Centerville, OH  

10  Christina Dalce F 6-2 21 University of Maryland Edison, NJ  

12  Mikaylah Williams G 6-0 19 Louisiana State University Bossier City, LA   

13  Morgan Maly G/F 6-1 22 Creighton University Crete, NE  

15  Serah Williams F 6-4 20 University of Wisconsin Brooklyn, NY  

 
Head Coach: Christina Batastini  
 
*Ages as of July 5, 2024 
 

2024 USA BASKETBALL 3x3 MEN’S U23 NATIONS LEAGUE ROSTER 
NUMERICAL ROSTER 

 
# NAME  POS HT AGE* COLLEGE HOMETOWN   

4  Bryce Butler G/F 6-5 23 College of Charleston Latrobe, PA  

6  Finley Bizjack G 6-4 19 Butler University Trophy Club, Texas   

10  Jacob Harvey G 5-11 21 Trinity University Huffman, TX  

12  Dalen Davis G 6-0 19 Princeton University Chicago, IL  

13  Caden Pierce F 6-7 20 Princeton University Glen Ellyn, Ill.  

15  Boden Kapke F 6-11 19 Butler University Victoria, MN  

 
Head Coach: Craig Moore  
 
*Ages as of July 5, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


